9  AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL  

ADOPTED  1‐5‐10 

10  AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF WEAPONS EQUIPMENT FOR SHOT GUN 
SHELL CARRIERS FROM ATLANTIC TACTICAL 

ADOPTED  1‐5‐10 

11  AUTHORIZING  THE  PURCHASE  OF  ONE  HUNDRED  AND  SIX  (106)  EACH 
OPTIPLEX  COMPUTERS WITH  NECESSARY  SOFTWARE  AND  PERIPHERALS 
FROM DELL MARKETING 

ADOPTED  1‐5‐10 

12  AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT THROUGH A FAIR AND OPEN 
PROCESS  IN  ACCORDANCE  WITH  N.J.S.A.  19:44A‐20.5  ET  SEQ.  WITH 
MCAULIFFE  &  CARROLL  ARCHITECTS,  LLC,  439  SOUTH  BROAD  STREET,